DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719				Energy, Minerals and			e of New Mexico Natural Resources Department VATION DIVISION S			Form C-101 Revised February 10,1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office		
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 APPLICATION FOR PEI					Santa Fe, N). Box 2088 w Mexico 87504-2088 INTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR			State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies AMENDED REPORT R ADD A ZONE			
¹ Operator Nam TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC				ne and Address C.							D Number 2351	
P.O. Box 31	09, Midland	Texas 7970	2						30	арі Ni 0-025	umber - 32767	
4 F	Property Code 10926	•			WEST DOLLA	operty Name RHIDE DRINKARD UNIT			⁶ Well No. 110			
					⁷ Surfac	e Loca	tion					
UI or lot no. J	Section 32	Township 24-S	Range 38-E	Lot.ldn	Feet From 2630	The N	North/South Line SOUTH	Feet From The 1945	i	West Line EAST	County LEA	
			⁸ Propos	ed Bott	om Hole Loc	ation If	Different Fro	m Surface				
UI or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot.idn	Feet From		North/South Line	Feet From The	East/	West Line	County	
	DOLLA	⁹ Propose ARHIDE TUBB	d Pool 1 DRINKARD (1	8830)				¹⁰ Proposed Poc	1. 1 2			
N		0	WellType Code O				se Type Code S	¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation 3190'				
¹⁶ Multip le No		1	¹⁷ Proposed Depth 7575'		¹⁸ Formatio TUBB, DRINKARI		¹⁹ Co	ontractor			Spud Date 2/1/9 5	
			2	²¹ Propo	sed Casing	and Ce	ment Program	n				
SIZE OF	HOLE	SIZE OF	CASING	WEIG	HT PER FOOT	s	ETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMEN	іт	EST. TOP	
12 1/4 8 1		8 5/8	5/8		24#		1	600 SACKS	600 SACKS		SURFACE	
7 7/8 5 1/		5 1/2	/2		15.5#, 17#			2000 SACKS	2000 SACKS		SURFACE	
			• · · · · • •									
Describe the E CEMENTING SURFACE C CF/S, 6.3 GV PRODUCTIC CLASS H (1 UNORTHOD	Diowout prevent S PROGRAM ASING - 400 V/S). DN CASING 15.6 PPG, 1.	tion progrem, if M: D SACKS CL - 1500 SACI 18 CF/S, 5.2 ION: EXCEF	any. Use additio ASS C w/4% (S 35/65 PO2 GW/S). TION HAS E	GEL, 2% GEL, 2% CLASS I BEEN APP	RECESSARY. CACL2 (13.5 PI H w/ 6% GEL, 5 PLIED FOR. (CC SECTION AND F	PG, 1.74 % SALT, PY ATT/ IAS BEE	CF/S, 9.1 GW/S) 1/4# FLOCELE (ACHED)	A COPY OF THIS /	CLASS /S, 10.4	C w/ 2% CA GW/S). F/E		
23					NSI	\downarrow	177				<u> </u>	
Division have	been complied	with and that t	of the Oil Cons ne information gi ledge and belief.	ven above			OIL C	ONSERVAT	ION	DIVISIO)N	
Signature C. Wade Hornard						Approved By: ORIGINAL CONTRACT BY SEXTON						
Printed Name C. Wade Howard					Title:							
Title Eng. Assistant						Appr	Approval Date: DEC 12 1994 Expiration Date:					
Date 12/9/94 Telep			Telepho	ne 6	88-4606	Conditions of Approval: Attached						

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval Date Unless Drilling Underway.

6

RECEIVED

DEC 0 9 1994 ОС D НОВЬЗ OFFICE

Submit to Appropriate District Office		ate of Net		- D-u-ruluu eut	Form C-102
State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies	Energy, Minerals a				Revised 1-1-81
DISTRICT_] P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 86240	OIL CONS Santa Fe,	P.O. Box 2			
<u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210					
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azlec, NM 87410	(022351)				·
TEXACO EXPLORATION 8	PRODUCTION INC.	WEST DO	LLARHIDE D	(10926) RINKARD UNIT	Well No. 110
Unit Letter Section J 32	Township 24-SOUTH	Range 38	-EAST	County NMPM	LEA
Actual Pootage Location of Well: 2630.0 feet from the SOU		1945.0	·······	feet from the EAS	T line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Form	mation (ABO)	Pool		(18830)	Dedicated Acreage:
3190' TUBB DRI 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to t			• marke on the p		40 Acres
2. If more than one lease is dedicat	ed to the well, outline each	and identify ti	e ownership ther	eaf (both na ta workin	g interest and royalty).
3. If more than one lease of differe unitization, force-pooling, etc.?			the interest of a	all owners been consol	idated by communitization,
Yes No If answer is "no" list of owners and	if answer is "yes" type o d tract descriptions which h		en consolidated.	(Use reverse side of	
this form necessary No allowable will be assigned to					nitization, forced-pooling.
otherwise) or until a non-standar	unic, enminating such in	Lerest, new Det	n approved by c		TOR CERTIFICATION
				contained her	eby certify the the information etn is true and complete le the wwiedge and belief.
				C.Wa Printed Nam C.WAN	N .
<u></u>		++			S. ASSISTANT
	Lse. Rd Needed			Date	Expl. 4 PROD. LNC.
				11-3	1-94
1		-		SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
	504/ 139 121	37 <u>0.9</u> "	_{D4} 1945.0'	on this plat actual survey supervison, c correct to i belief.	fy that the well location shown was plotted from field notes of a made by me or under my and that the same is true and the best of my knowledge and
				Signature Professione	11-15-94 k Seal, of
		\$ 			
				Certifisate	No 14 MET C 4882
0 330 660 990 1320 1650	1980 2310 2640 20	000 1500	1000 500	0	"Harristen and

er 0 8 **1994**

OFFICE



RECEIVED

DEC 0 9 1994

OCD HOBBS OFFICE



November 30, 1994

GOV - STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS Unorthodox Locations West Dollarhide Drinkard Unit Well Nos. 109, 110, 111, 112, 148, and 149 Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Attention: Mr. Michael E. Stogner

Gentlemen:

An exception, by administrative approval, to Rule 104 F.I. is requested for Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.'s West Dollarhide Drinkard Unit Well Nos. 109, 110, 111, 112, 148, and 149. The wells are located as follows:

Well No. 109: 1500' FSL & 525' FEL, Sec.32, T-24-S, R-38-E Well No. 110: 2630' FSL & 1945' FEL, Sec.32, T-24-S, R-38-E Well No. 111: 1360' FSL & 2055' FWL, Sec.32, T-24-S, R-38-E Well No. 112: 1475' FSL & 790' FWL, Sec.32, T-24-S, R-38-E Well No. 148: 2530' FSL & 1150' FEL, Sec.31, T-24-S, R-38-E Well No. 149: 165' FSL & 165' FWL, Sec.32, T-24-S, R-38-E

The wells must be drilled in these locations to ensure proper development on 10-acre spacing. Wells drilled previously on 10-acre spacing have proven to be viable wells. These wells will be producing wells completed in the Drinkard/Abo formation.

It should be noted that there are no affected offset operators to Well Nos. 109, 110, 111, 112, or 149. The affected offset operator to Well No. 148 is Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. and we grant ourselves a waiver to this request.

Attached are Forms C-102 for each well and a lease plat showing the existing wells, and locations of the subject wells.

Yours very truly,

JA Hand IRSE

J. A. Head Asset Team Manager

CWH:cwh cc: NMOCD, P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240



n an Artist States and a state of the states of the states

MILL BE RELEASED CONFIDENTIAL LOGS INDICVLE MHEN TON SHOUT DATE DOES NOT ELF 20/17. 71

•

· · ·

REALIZED